## **EVALUATION REPORT**

## (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: National Bank of Pakistan

2. Method of Procurement: Negotiated Tendering (PPRA 42 (d) (ii))

3. Title of Procurement: Procurement of OFSAA/FCCM Support Services

Tender Inquiry No.: N/A
 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): N/A

Date & Time of Bid Closing: December 28, 2021 03:00 PM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: December 28, 2021 03:30 PM

8. No of Bids Received: Two (2)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: PPRA 42 (d) (ii)

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Bids were solicited as PPRA 42 (d) (ii). According to the Technical and

Financial Evaluation Two (2) Bids two bids were technically qualified and

lowest financial bid is selected as most advantageous bid.

## The evaluation results are as following:

Name of Bidder	Marks	EvaluatedCost in PKR (3 years)	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
	Technical		Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s IBM Pakistan Pvt. Ltd.		31,414,000.00	Most Advantageous Bid
M/s Techlogix Pakistan Pvt. Ltd.		39,134,160.00	

Most Advantageous Bid: M/s IBM Pakistan Pvt. Ltd.

## **Recommendations of Technology Project Evaluation Committee:**

After deliberation and consensus TPEC approved M/s IBM Pakistan Pvt. Ltd.as successful bidder for offsite FCCM Support Services and also approved acquiring of services of Resident Engineer for onsite support.